NARPM Meeting March 11, 2014

Subject: NARPM Meeting March 11, 2014

From: LField <lynette@brunikarr.com>

Date: 3/12/2014 10:40 AM

To: Andrea Onomoto <andrea@ammre.com>, Angela Tobey <angela@ammre.com>,
Barbara Clark <albugbarb@live.com>, Barbara Gregus <barbara@caresabq.com>, Bob
Huneycutt <bob@tysonprop.com>, Chad Parker <chad@ammre.com>, Chesley Karr
<chesley@brunikarr.com>, Corrine Otero <corrine@kelloggagency.com>, Courtney Warnock
<courmey@kelloggagency.com>, Dana Barnhifl <barnhilfbroker@aol.com>, David Steele
<cibolarealtyservices@gmail.com>, Debbie Roberts <debbie@tcdrllc.com>, Diana Griego
<diana@castlefinders.net>, Eugena Milliorn <eugena@cornerpostco.com>, Georgia
Huneycuti <georgia@tysonprop.com>, Jaime Thomas <jaime@ammre.com>, James Meck
<jemeek@gmail.com>, Janessa Rangel <janessa@tysonprop.com>, Jennifer Kellogg
<jennifer@kelloggagency.com>, Jim Stringfield <jimstringfield@cableone.net>, Karen Martin
<loe@earthlink.net>, Kyle Deacon <kdeacon24@swcp.com>, Leroy Skubis
<allwestproperty@yahoo.com>, Liz Mazzola <lizmazzola@realtor.com>, Lynette Field
<lynetie@brunikart.com>, Mandy Erickson <mandytorbettoo82@msn.com>, Mark Webb
<mark@rpmriogrande.com>, Max Mazzola <mazzolain@gmail.com>, Pam Gallo
<singquail@aol.com>, Robbie Childs <robbie@nmia.com>, Samuel Shoshoo
<sam@aqmabq.com>, Sheila Hammack <hammack11@juno.com>, Tammy Golding
<tammy@cornerpostco.com>, "V. Blair Hart" <blair@ammre.com>

-

Albuquerque/Metro Chapter
National Association of Residential Property Managers
'!Bgsday, March 11, 2014 Meeting

MEMBERS PRESENT: There were 11 Members and 9 guests present.

TREASURER'S REPORT: FEugena presented the financial position of the chapier.
There is $8,000.00 + currently in the account. We will be getting funds from the
Regional Conference soon. As a reminder, Local dues are due.

Contact her for details if you have not paid, eugena@cornerpostco.com.

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE: Barbara is geiting new members and passing out NARPM
membership applications.

EVENT PLANNING: Pam is planning future meetings to include a judge, a topic on service
animals, and a vendor day.

Attendees of the Owner Broker Conference reported their experience in Las Vegas in
February.

Darlene Hayes from the Rio Rancho Observer gave a wonderful presentation on advertising:
\  Kirtland/Sandia Base salaries are $2.2 billion dollars a month. Most are renters, men and
- women who do not get stationed here permanently. The Kirtland Nucleus is in circulation
10,000 a week on base, which includes the labs. There are options and packages to chose
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ALBUQUERQUE/METRO NARPM CHAPTER MEETING MINUTES ...

Subject: ALBUQUERQUE/METRO NARPM CHAPTER MEETING MINUTES ~ JUNE 10,
. 2014 ‘ :

) From: LField <lynette@brunikarr.com>
Date: 6/17/2014 8:02 AM
To: Andrea Onomoto <andrea@ammre.com>, Angela Tobey <angela@ammre.com>,
Barbara Clark <albugbarb@live.com>, Bob Huneycutt <bob@tysonprop.com>, Carri Moore
<support@hspmgmt.com>, Chad Parker <chad@ammre.com>, Chesley Karr
<chesley@brunikarr.com>, Corrine Otero <corrine@kelioggagency.com>, Courtney Warnock
<courtney@kelloggagency.com>, Dana Barnhill <barnhillbroker@aol.com>, David Stecle
<cibolarealtyservices@gmail.com>, Debbie Roberts <debbie@tcdrilc.com>, Donna Jones
White <info@santafevacationrentals.com>, Eugena Milliorn <eugena@cornerpostco.com>,
Georgia Huneycutt <georgia@tysonprop.com>, Guy Gemmer <rent@psabq.com>, Jaime
Thomas <jaime@ammre.com™>, James Meek <jemeek@gmail.com>, Jennifer Kellogg
<jennifer@kelloggagency.com>, Jesse Gilbert <jesse@ammre.com>, Jim Stringfield
<jimstringfield@cableone.net>, Karen Martin <loe@earthlink.net>, Kyle Deacon
<kdeacon24@swep.com>, Leroy Skubis <aliwestproperty@yahoo.com>, Liz Mazzola
<lizmazzola@realtor.com>, Lynette Field <lynette@brunikarr.com>, Mandy Erickson
<mandytorbettoo82@msn.com>, Marijane Pasquale <marijane@swcp.com>, Mark Webb
<mark@rpmriogrande.com>, Max Mazzola <mazzolain@gmail.com>, Michelle Poorbaugh
<michelle@kelloggagency.com>, Pam Gallo <singquail@aol.com>, Richard Small
<richard@box133.com>, Robbie Childs <robbie@nmia.com>, Samuel Shoshoo
<sam(@aqmabq.com>, Tammy Golding <tammy(@cornerpostco.com>, "V. Blair Hart"
<blair@ammre.com>
_ CC: lynette@brunikarr.com

g

ALBUQUERQUE/METRO NARPM CHAPTER MEETING MINUTES ~ JUNE 10 2

-

Our meeting was held at the Coopérage. Our first speaker, Pafrick Pearson did not attend but
did follow up with an

~ email. The second speaker was Steve Schuliz, the NARPM VP for the SW Regjon.
Eleven people attended. Nine are members.
Steve spoke about Best Business Practices and Benefits of being a NARPM Member.
There is $9,000 in the account. The Event Committee is Planning the September Meeting
with Vendors.

The Member Committee has one new Member in the last Quarter.

We discussed if local fees should be reduced. A final decision was not made.

Lynette Field, NARPM Secretary
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ALBUQUERQUE/METRO NARPM CHAPTER MEETING MINUTES ...
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Subject: ALBUQUERQUE/METRO NARPM CHAPTER MEETING MINUTES ~
SEPTEMBER 9, 2014 '
From: Ivy Guthrie <ivy@brunikarr.com> =

Date: 9/17/2014 1:52 PM

To: "V. Blair Hart" <blair@ammre.com>, Tammy Golding
<tammy(@comerpostco.com™, Sarah Rich <srich@gdrpm.com>, Samuel Shoshoo
<sam@aqmabyg.com>, Robbie Childs <robbie@rmia.com>, Richard Small
<richard@box133.com>, Pam Gallo <singquail@aol.com>, Michelle Poorbaugh
<michelle@kelloggagency.com>, Max Mazzola <mazzolain@gmail.com>, Mark
Webb <mark@rpmriogrande.com>, Marijane Pasquale <marijane@swcp.com>,
Mandy Erickson <mandytorbettoo82@msn.com>, Lynette Field
<lynette@brunikarr.com™>, Liz Mazzola <lizmazzola@realtor.com>, Leroy Skubis
<allwestproperty@yahoo.com>, Kyle Deacon <kdeacon24@swcp.com>, Karen
Martin <loe@earthlink.net>, Jim Stringfield <jimstringfield@cableone.net>, Jesse
Gilbert <jesse@ammre.com™, Jennifer Kellogg <jennifer@kelloggagency.com=>,
James Meek <jemeek@gmail.com>, Jaime Thomas <jaime@ammre.com>, Guy
Gemmer <rent@psabq.com>, Georgia Huneycutt <georgia@tysonprop.com>, Eugena
Milliorn <eugena@cotnetpostco.com™>, Donna Jones White
<info@santafevacationrentals.com>, Debbie Roberts <debbie@tcdrlic.com>, David
Steele <cibolarealtyservices@gmail.com>, Dana Barnhill <barnhillbroker@aol.com>,
Courtney Warnock <courtney@kelloggagency.com>, Corrine Otero
<corrine@kelloggagency.com™>, Chesley Karr <chesley@brunikarr.com>, Chad
Parker <chad@ammre.com™>, Carri Moore <support@hspmgmt.com>, Bob
Huneycutt <oob@tysonprop.com>, Barbara Clark <albugbarb@live.com>, Angela
Tobey <angela@ammre.com>, Andrea Onomoto <a.ndrea@ammre com>

CC: ivy@brunikarr.com

' ALBUQUERQUE/METRO NARPM CHAPTER MEETING MINUTES ~
SEPTEMBER 9, 2014

Our meeting was held at The Cooperage.
Thirteen people attended. Seven were members,
Our speaker was Jacque Moise, Inveétigator, NM Real Estate Commission.
The topics were:
* Angel Fire PM Trust Account
e Double R Realty Trust Account

o Revising the Broker Duty Disclosure
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